

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4366 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "98,460,000" and insert "100,123,000"

1.3 Page 1, line 23, delete "98,061,000" and insert "99,724,000"

1.4 Page 15, line 10, delete "21,339,000" and insert "23,002,000"

1.5 Page 16, line 9, strike the second "\$238,000" and insert "\$260,000"

1.6 Page 16, line 10, strike everything after "for"

1.7 Page 16, strike lines 11 to 17 and insert "a pass-through grant to Region Five
1.8 Development Commission to provide, in collaboration with Farm Business Management,
1.9 statewide mental health counseling support to Minnesota farm operators, families, and
1.10 employees, and individuals who work with Minnesota farmers in a professional capacity.
1.11 Region Five Development Commission may use up to 6.5 percent of the grant awarded
1.12 under this paragraph for administration."

1.13 Page 23, after line 34, insert:

1.14 "(y) \$141,000 the second year is additional
1.15 funding to administer the beginning farmer
1.16 tax credit. The base for this appropriation is
1.17 \$56,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$0 in fiscal
1.18 year 2025.

1.19 (z) \$1,500,000 the second year is for a grant
1.20 to the Ag Innovation Campus to continue
1.21 construction of a soybean processing and
1.22 research facility. This is a onetime
1.23 appropriation."